
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04698993 

Name of Company 

Metric Painters Limited 

1/ Wie 

Jamie Playford, 2 - 4 Queen Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4SQ 

the liquidator(syof the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 31 March 2014 

Signed _. Date 31 March 2014 
{ Vv 

i/ 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Parker Andrews Limited 

2-4 Queen Street For Official Use 

Norwich Insolvency Section | Post Room 

Norfolk 

cone NIN 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

05/04/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Metric Painters Limited 

on the 31 March 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name VL. ME RRAATLAC 

Signed BAEZ 

Dated 31/3 Vga 
7 J ‘ 



Metric Painters Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Goodwill 27,500 00 NIL 
Plant & Machinery 390 00 NIL 

Computer Equipment 717 00 NIL 

Motor Vehicles 9,856 00 3,100 00 

Fixtures and Fittings 125 00 NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Applications For Payment 266,526 89 189,138 94 

Retentions Held 28,589 53 15,295 38 

Cash at Bank 249 00 3,817 41 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 208,251 73 

Signature BZ Date 2f 3/14 



Metric Painters Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 208,251 73 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears & Holiday Pay 9,148 77 
9,148 77 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 199,102 96 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

199,102 96 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 42,820 59 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 156,282 37 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Natwest Bank Plc 200,000 00 
200,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (43,717 63) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 42,820 59 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 42,820 59 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 57,405 92 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 24,736 02 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 10,094 00 

Directors 41,055 37 

Employees 79,001 79 

Trade Creditors 55,011 91 
267,305 01 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (224,484 42) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 43,717 63 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (268,202 05) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (268,204 05) 

Signature BAZ Date 2uf. af & 



17] suaquied 

‘ SasjUa_D 
